File No. 22-1083
(Journal, )

(ITEM) From the Director of Benefits Administration, Department of Human Resources, requesting authorization to execute one-year contract with Froedtert Workforce Health for wellness plan administrative services.  This contract would be effective January 1, 2023 through December 31, 2023, by recommending adoption of the following:
A RESOLUTION


WHEREAS, Milwaukee County is committed to improving the health of its employees and covered dependents, and


WHEREAS, Milwaukee County desires to provide employees with a wellness plan focused on educating and engaging employees and dependents about their health, featuring health assessments, and ongoing health coaching; and   


WHEREAS, Milwaukee County has seen steady improvements to its wellness program since the 2014 program re-launch, including earning recognition for excellence by the Wellness Coalition of America; and 

WHEREAS, Froedtert Workforce Heath has been a valued partner in the successful relaunch of Milwaukee County’s wellness program; and 

WHEREAS, the current contract with Froedtert Workforce Health expires on December 31, 2022; now, therefore

             BE IT RESOLVED, that the Director of Benefits Administration, Department of Human Resources, is hereby authorized to execute a one-year contract extension with Froedtert Workforce Health for wellness plan services.  This contract would be effective from January 1, 2023 through December 31, 2023:

